

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

**MCD APPL. No.2/2025
Reeta Kaushik Vs. MCD & Anr.**

**MCD APPL. No.3/2025
Reeta Kaushik Vs. MCD & Anr.**

29.04.2025

Present:- Appellant in person with Sh. Praveen Kumar Singh,
learned counsel
Sh. Prithvi Sabharwal, learned counsel for MCD has
appeared through VC
Sh. Shashank Dey, proxy counsel for MCD is
present physically in the court
Full set of appeal is supplied to proxy counsel for
MCD in the court.

**List the matter for reply, if any, and arguments on
29.05.2025.**

(MADHU JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 29.04.2025