

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

**MCD Appl.No. 2/2025
Reeta Kaushik Vs. MCD**

**MCD Appl.No. 3/2025
Reeta Kaushik Vs. MCD**

29.05.2025

Present:- Appellant in person with Sh.Praveen Kumar Singh,
Ld. Counsel.

Sh. Pritish Sabharwal, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent / MCD has appeared through VC.

Sh. Sangeet Kumar and Sh. Shiv Chopra, Ld.

Proxy Counsels for the respondent are present
physically in the Court.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks time to file
reply.

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today. As per
directions, put up for the purpose as already fixed on 23.08.2025.**

**Reader
29.05.2025**